

## **ELECTRONIC CONSENT AGREEMENT**

## Please read this E-Sign Disclosure and Consent Agreement carefully and print or retain a copy for your records.

In this Electronic Consent Agreement, "you" and "your" refer to the person seeking to enroll in Parke24 Online Banking Services. "We", "us", and "our" refer to Parke Bank.

This Electronic Consent Agreement documents your consent to receive electronically, disclosures, notices, and communications that we elect to provide you electronically. The Electronic Consent Agreement also describes your rights relative to conducting transactions electronically and to electronically receiving disclosures, notices, and communications as well as the consequences of withdrawing your consent. We recommend you print or otherwise retain a copy of this Electronic Consent Agreement and all disclosures, notices, and communications related to the products and services you have with us.

You understand, prior to consenting, that:

- (1) Your consent applies only to communications, disclosures and notices regarding products and services you have with Parke Bank, including your periodic account statements;
- (2) Unless you consent, you have the right to receive all required communications and disclosures in paper or non-electronic form;
- (3) If you want to receive a paper copy of a communication or disclosure in addition to the electronic copy, you can obtain one by contacting us at 866-727-5325 and by paying us the \$5.00 statement copy fee listed in our fee schedule;
- (4) You can withdraw your consent at any time without consequence by contacting us at 866-727-5325 or mailing us at Parke Bank 601 Delsea Drive, PO Box 40, Sewell, NJ 08080; and
- (5) By consenting to conduct transactions and receive communications and disclosures electronically you agree to provide us with the information we need to communicate with you electronically and update us as to any changes in such information by calling or writing us at the number or address listed below. The information we need is name, account number and email.

We reserve the right to provide any communication in paper form, rather than electronically. Except as otherwise provided in this or other agreements, by law, or on our website, you cannot give us notices electronically, and all notices from you must be in paper form.

**Hardware and Software Requirements** The minimum hardware and software system requirements to receive and keep the electronic communications and disclosures are: Windows 10, supported browsers are: Chrome, Edge, Firefox.

## To retain the above information, you will need the following:

- a printer (for printed copies); or
- a working hard drive or other storage device (for electronic copies).

**Duration** This agreement and consent shall remain in effect until you notify us in writing to terminate your consent of this agreement or your account is closed.

Contact Information 1-866-727-5325 Parke Bank 601 Delsea Drive, P.O. Box 40 Sewell, NJ 08080 Parkebank.com Consent

By clicking "I Agree" you consent and agree to the terms and conditions in this Electronic Consent Agreement